

**City of Newark, Public Works  
Canvass of Bids  
2019 ASPHALT CONCRETE STREET OVERLAY PROGRAM, Project 1227**

**BID DATE:** Tuesday, 06/11/2019

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DeSilva Gates Construction		PMK Contractors, LLC		G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Goodfellow Bros. California		Interstate Grading&Paving, Inc.	
						\$1,300,697.50	TOTAL BID	\$1,126,056.00	TOTAL BID	\$1,151,927.75	TOTAL BID	\$1,169,779.50	TOTAL BID	\$1,171,261.75	TOTAL BID
1	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	153,000.00	153,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
2	25	EA	Replace & Adjust Monument Box	\$900.00	22,500.00	800.00	20,000.00	750.00	18,750.00	755.00	18,875.00	850.00	21,250.00	920.00	23,000.00
3	12	EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	1,500.00	18,000.00	800.00	9,600.00	800.00	9,600.00	875.00	10,500.00	970.00	11,640.00	1,350.00	16,200.00
4	12,590	LF	Asphalt Concrete Wedge/Conform Grinding	4.50	56,655.00	2.40	30,216.00	6.40	80,576.00	3.25	40,917.50	4.00	50,360.00	0.10	1,259.00
5	256,425	SF	Asphalt Concrete Full Width Grinding	1.00	256,425.00	0.40	102,570.00	1.15	294,888.75	0.81	207,704.25	0.51	130,776.75	0.82	210,268.50
6	450	CY	Patch Paving	650.00	292,500.00	600.00	270,000.00	334.00	150,300.00	531.00	238,950.00	680.00	306,000.00	500.00	225,000.00
7	50	CY	Patch Paving (Unsuitable Material)	450.00	22,500.00	500.00	25,000.00	630.00	31,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	245.00	12,250.00	430.00	21,500.00
8	50	CY	Replace Unsuitable Material	175.00	8,750.00	500.00	25,000.00	277.00	13,850.00	250.00	12,500.00	183.00	9,150.00	300.00	15,000.00
9	3,575	TON	Asphalt Concrete	140.00	500,500.00	120.00	429,000.00	127.00	454,025.00	126.00	450,450.00	115.00	411,125.00	122.00	436,150.00
10	100	TON	Leveling Course	150.00	15,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	234.00	23,400.00	126.00	12,600.00	237.00	23,700.00	240.00	24,000.00
11	4	EA	Speed Bump	9,000.00	36,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,616.00	10,464.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	4,700.00	18,800.00
12	8	EA	SPEED BUMP Sign	600.00	4,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	468.00	3,744.00	600.00	4,800.00	560.00	4,480.00	440.00	3,520.00
13	1	EA	SPEED BUMPS AHEAD Sign	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	468.00	468.00	600.00	600.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00
14	465	LF	Detail 2 - Lane Line	2.00	930.00	4.00	1,860.00	2.00	930.00	2.75	1,278.75	4.00	1,860.00	1.75	813.75
15	510	LF	Detail 22 - Double Yellow Line	3.00	1,530.00	9.00	4,590.00	5.00	2,550.00	5.15	2,626.50	9.00	4,590.00	4.60	2,346.00
16	485	LF	Detail 23 - Double Yellow Line	3.50	1,697.50	9.00	4,365.00	7.20	3,492.00	5.50	2,667.50	9.00	4,365.00	6.80	3,298.00
17	50	LF	Detail 29 - Median Island Line	5.50	275.00	9.00	450.00	12.00	600.00	10.00	500.00	9.00	450.00	11.00	550.00
18	50	LF	Detail 38 - Channelizing Line	2.50	125.00	6.00	300.00	4.10	205.00	8.00	400.00	5.00	250.00	3.80	190.00
19	545	LF	12" White/Yellow - Crosswalk	8.00	4,360.00	9.00	4,905.00	14.00	7,630.00	8.00	4,360.00	9.00	4,905.00	13.00	7,085.00
20	2	EA	Type IV Arrow - Turn Arrow	150.00	300.00	130.00	260.00	245.00	490.00	250.00	500.00	135.00	270.00	220.00	440.00
21	2	EA	Type VIII(L) Arrow - Straight & Turn Arrow	250.00	500.00	220.00	440.00	438.00	876.00	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00	400.00	800.00
22	1	EA	BUMPS AHEAD Legend	400.00	400.00	320.00	320.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	600.00	600.00	340.00	340.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
23	3	EA	STOP Legend	200.00	600.00	160.00	480.00	438.00	1,314.00	400.00	1,200.00	170.00	510.00	400.00	1,200.00
24	20	EA	Blue Reflective Pavement Marker	50.00	1,000.00	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	70.00	1,400.00	26.00	520.00	25.00	500.00
25	1	EA	Install and Adjust New Traffic Signal Dector Handhole	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00	775.00	775.00	850.00	850.00	820.00	820.00	700.00	700.00
26	2	EA	Traffic Signal Loop Type D	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	630.00	1,260.00	545.00	1,090.00
27	6	EA	Traffic Signal Loop Type E	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00	800.00	4,800.00	630.00	3,780.00	545.00	3,270.00

LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4	BIDDER #5
	DeSilva Gates Construction	PMK Contractors, LLC	G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.	Goodfellow Bros. California	Interstate Grading&Paving, Inc.
	Chrip Co. - Striping	ABSL - Grinding	Bayside Stripe & Seal - Striping	Chrip Co. - Striping	Columbia Electric - Traffic Loops
	Columbia Electric - Traffic Loops	Columbia Electric - Traffic Loops	Columbia Electric - Traffic Loops	Columbia Electric - Traffic Loops	Sierra Striping - Striping
	Ranson Excavating, Inc. - Adjusting Irons	Sierra Striping - Striping		Bond Blacktop, Inc. - Crack Sealing	

Alameda County Water District (ACWD) Work				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DeSilva Gates Construction		PMK Contractors, LLC		G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Goodfellow Bros. California		Interstate Grading&Paving, Inc.	
						\$43,000.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$51,600.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$38,700.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$40,850.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$37,625.00	ALTERNATE #1
1	43	EA	Replace & Adjust ACWD Valve Box	1,000.00	43,000.00	1,200.00	51,600.00	900.00	38,700.00	950.00	40,850.00	875.00	37,625.00	1,040.00	44,720.00

Union Sanitary District (USD) Work				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	DeSilva Gates Construction		PMK Contractors, LLC		G.Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		Goodfellow Bros. California		Interstate Grading&Paving, Inc.	
						\$50,000.00	ALTERNATE #2	\$55,300.00	ALTERNATE #2	\$36,600.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$42,925.00	ALTERNATE #1	\$41,820.00	ALTERNATE #1
1	27	EA	Adjust USD Manhole	1,500.00	40,500.00	1,700.00	45,900.00	1,000.00	27,000.00	1,275.00	34,425.00	1,200.00	32,400.00	1,640.00	44,280.00
2	7	EA	Adjust USD Riser	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	800.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	1,640.00	11,480.00
3	1	LS	Insurance Premium for USD Work	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	320.00	320.00	2,700.00	2,700.00